 GRUNDFOS PRODUCT GUIDE
VersaFlo®
TP circulator pumps
60 Hz
2
Contents
Mission
General data
Cross reference guide: B&G, Taco and Armstrong to
Grundfos  4
Performance range, TP  5
Product range, TP  6
Type key, TP  6
Applications  6
Construction, TP  7
TP technical data  7
Material specification, TP  7
Sectional drawing, TP  7
Motor  8
Pump  8
Surface treatment  8
Motor stool  8
Pump shaft  8
Coupling  8
Impeller  8
Shaft seal  8
Space requirements  9
Pumped liquids  9
Liquid temperature  9
List of pumped liquids  9
Legend for notes in the list  9
Performance curves
TP 32-XX  12
TP 40-XX  14
TP 50-XX  16
TP 80-XX  18
TP 100-XX  20
Data charts
VersaFlo®TP  22
VersaFlo® UPS/TP packaged flange sets´  23
VersaFlo® TP optional shaft seal kits  23
Submittal data sheet
Submittal data sheet  24
Further product documentation
WebCAPS  25
WinCAPS  26
VersaFlo® TP
3
Mission
- to successfully develop, produce, and sell high quality pumps and pumping systems worldwide, contributing to a
better quality of life and healthier environment.
• One of the 3 largest pump companies in the world
• The second largest manufacturer of submersible
motors in the world
• World headquarters in Denmark
• North American headquarters in Kansas City -
Manufacturing in Fresno, California
• 73 companies in 41 countries
• More than 10 million motors and pumps produced
annually worldwide
• North American companies operating in USA,
Canada and Mexico
• Continuous reinvestment in growth and
development enables the company to
BE responsible, THINK ahead, and INNOVATE.
Bjerringbro, Denmark
Fresno, California Olathe, Kansas

6
Product range, TP
Type key, TP
Applications
Grundfos TP circulator pumps, are designed for
circulation of liquids in heating and air-conditioning
systems. Pumps with bronze pump housings are
suitable for circulation in domestic hot water systems.
General examples of systems in which TP pumps are
suitable are listed below.
• Boiler/Hydronic heating
• Chilled water
• Air conditioning systems
• Cooling towers
• Domestic hot water
• Radiant floor heat
• Solar
• Snow melt systems.
Pump type Flow Head PH HP Flange Page
TP32-40/4 8-50 U.S. GPM 3.5-12 FEET 1, 3 1/3 1 1/4"- 2 Bolt with 5/8" Hole 10
TP32-80/2 8-55 U.S. GPM 11-24 FEET 1, 3 1/2 1 1/4"- 2 Bolt with 5/8" Hole 10
TP32-160/2 8-70 U.S. GPM 18-47 FEET 1, 3 3/4 1 1/2"- 2 Bolt with 5/8" Hole 10
TP 40-40/4 8-70 U.S. GPM 5-12 FEET 1, 3 1/3 1 1/2"- 2 Bolt with 5/8" Hole 12
TP 40-80/2 8-80 U.S. GPM 16-29 FEET 1, 3 3/4 1 1/2"- 2 Bolt with 5/8" Hole 12
TP40-160/2 8-85 U.S. GPM 22-46 FEET 1, 3 3/4 1 1/2"- 2 Bolt with 5/8" Hole 12
TP40-240/2 8-100 U.S. GPM 33-63 FEET 1, 3 1 1/2 1 1/2"- 2 Bolt with 5/8" Hole 12
TP50-40/4 8-100 U.S. GPM 7-13 FEET 1, 3 1/3 2"- 4 Bolt with 5/8" Hole 14
TP50-80/2 8-120 U.S. GPM 14-32 FEET 1, 3 3/4 2"- 4 Bolt with 5/8" Hole 14
TP50-160/2 8-140 U.S. GPM 22-47 FEET 1, 3 1 1/2 2"- 4 Bolt with 5/8" Hole 14
TP50-240/2 8-150 U.S. GPM 27-63 FEET 1, 3 2 2"- 4 Bolt with 5/8" Hole 14
TP80-40/4 12-170 U.S. GPM 4-13 FEET 1, 3 1/2 3" ANSI 125lb RF 16
TP80-80/4 12-200 U.S. GPM 17-28 FEET 1, 3 1 1/2 3" ANSI 125lb RF 16
TP80-160/2 12-220 U.S. GPM 22-48 FEET 1, 3 3 3" ANSI 125lb RF 16
TP80-240/2 12-240 U.S. GPM 26-67.5 FEET 1, 3 3 3" ANSI 125lb RF 16
TP100-40/4 25-200 U.S. GPM 8-13.5 FEET 1, 3 1 4" ANSI 125lb RF 18
TP100-80/4 25-300 U.S. GPM 18-28 FEET 1, 3 2 4" ANSI 125lb RF 18
TP100-160/2 25-300 U.S. GPM 25-49 FEET 1, 3 3 4" ANSI 125lb RF 18
Example TP 32 -40 /4
Pump range
Nominal flange diameter [mm]
Max. head [dm]
Number of motor poles
General data VersaFlo® TP
Construction, TP
The TP pump is a single-stage, in-line centrifugal pump
with standard motor and mechanical shaft seal.
The pumps are of the top-pull-out design, i.e. pump
head (motor, motor stool and impeller) can be removed
without interfering with the pipework on either side of
the pump housing. Consequently, even on the biggest
pumps service work can be performed by a single
person.
TP technical data
Relative humidity: Max. 95%.
Max. working pressure: 145 psi.
Material specification, TP
Sectional drawing, TP
Fig. 2 Sectional drawing, TP
Pos. Description Materials AISI, ASTM
2 Motor stool Cast iron
6 Pumphousing Cast iron
7 Coupling guard Stainless steel 304
8 Coupling Sintered metal
HPX PNC45
17 Vent screw Brass
19 Pipe plug
Steel
Stainless steel 304
45 Neck ring Stainless steel/
Teflon
48 Split cone nut Stainless steel 430F
49 Impeller Stainless steel 304
49b Split cone Stainless steel 304